Saunders San Andresv

Q1C115  Allow  Overage Cum Over

Date Bbl Oil Bbl Qil Bbl Oil Bbi Qil Days
Mar-01 2,440 2,480 -40 -40 31
Apr-01 2,613 2,400 213 173 30
May-01 3,263 2,480 783 956 31
Jun-01 4,059 2,400 1,659 2,615 30

Jul-01 3,757 2,480 1,277 3,892 31
Aug-01 3,018 2,480 538 4,430 31
Sep-01 2,011 2,400 -389 4,041 30

Oct-01 2,037 2,480 -443 3,598 31
Nov-01 2,147 2,400 -253 3,345 30
Dec-01 3,413 2,480 933 4,278 31
Jan-02 3,452 2,480 972 5,250 31
Feb-02

Q2 C115  Allow  Overage Cum Over

Date Bbt Qil Bbl Oil Bbl Gil Bbl Oii
Mar-01 128 2,480 -2,352 -2,352
Apr-01 137 2,400 -2,263 -4,615
May-01 171 2,480 -2,308 -6,924
Jun-01 0 2,400 -2,400 -9,324

Jul-01 372 2,480 -2,108  -11,432
Aug-01 1173 2,480 -1,307  -12,739
Sep-01 2012 2,400 -388 -13,127

Oct-01 2037 2,480 -443  -13,570
Nov-01 343 2,400 -2,067  -15,627
Dec-01 559 2,480 -1,921 -17,548
Jan-02 489 2,480 -1,991 -19,539

NMOCD CASE NO. 12838
March 21, 2002
Energen Ex. 9



